Key Contract Terms
Type of Contract:

X Contract > $500K __ Lease __Sale/purchase of personal property _ Grant __ IGA
__Sale of real property

Vendor/Contractor Name:

Volunteers of America, Colorado Branch, aka,
Volunteers of America

2660 Larimer Street,

Denver, Colorado 80205

Contract control number: SOCSV-2013-09649-05

City’s contract manager: Jon Luper

Was this contractor selected by competitive process? The contractor was part of the
original grant application, thus requiring the use of this vendor.

Has this contractor provided these services to the City before? Yes
Term/Duration of contract/project: January 1, 2013 to September 30, 2017

Is this a new contract? NO An amendment? YES How many amendments? 05
Renewal terms: April 1, 2017 to September 30, 2017

Purpose: This is an amendment to the current contract agreement to extend the term to
9/30/2017. All other conditions are to remain the same.

Scope of services with performance bench marks: Provides outreach and gender specific
services to homeless women veterans, including women with dependent children, to
address the underlying causes of their homelessness, especially those struggling with
substance abuse and mental health issues related to personal or sexual trauma, Post-
Traumatic Stress Disorder (PTSD) and loss of income. These services help Veteran
women population to achieve the goals of improved residential stability, increased
income and self-determination as the veterans successfully complete the Home Again
program.

Cost/value: $90,000
Source of funds: U.S. Department of Veterans Affairs Grant

Benefit: Provides services to women veterans as they achieve residential stability,
increased income and self-determination.



Termination provision for City and for contractor: YES
Is this contract subjectto: _ W/MBE _ DBE __ ACDBE __ SBE X XO 101

WBE/MBE/DBE commitments (construction, design, Airport concession contracts):

Location: Metro Denver
Affected Council District: All



